REV. 1.0.3 6/28/04
Features
• Two Independent Channels Drive up to Six LEDs per
Channel
• Adaptive Output Voltage Drive to Maximize Efficiency
• PWM/PFM Mode of Operation of the Boost Circuit
• Up to 85% Efficiency

4X4mm MLP-12 Package
with internal Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608DHMPX
4X4mm MLP-12 Package
with external Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608HMPX
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FAN5608
2
REV. 1.0.3 6/28/04
external resistor to set the current, and to turn the device ON
and OFF. The FAN5608DMPX/FAN5608MPX is available
in an 8-lead MLP package with or without an internal Schot-
tky diode. The FAN5608DHMPX is available in a 12-lead
MLP package with an internal Schottky diode.
Typical Application
(Continued)
3X3mm MLP-8 Package
with internal Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608DMPX
3X3mm MLP-8 Package
with external Schottky diode
Order Code: FAN5608MPX
IND
R
R
VIN

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Product Number Package Type Schottky Diode Order Code
FAN5608 12-Lead MLP(4x4mm) Internal FAN5608DHMPX
External FAN5608HMPX
8-Lead MLP(3x3mm) Internal FAN5608DMPX
External FAN5608MPX
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor